0.359
Storm Manufacturing Group, Inc. • 23201 Normandie Ave. Torrance, CA 90501 Tel: 800.210.2525 Fax: 800.997.0500 www.KingstonValves.com• • • • Storm Manufacturing Group, Inc. • 23201 Normandie Ave. Torrance, CA 90501 Tel: 800.210.2525 Fax: 800.997.0500 www.KingstonValves.com• • • • Storm Manufacturing Group, Inc. • 23201 Normandie Ave. Torrance, CA 90501 Tel: 800.210.2525 Fax: 800.997.0500 www.KingstonValves.com• • • •
Features
KINGSTON
Manufacturing reliable industrial valves for industry since 1908.  Est.1908
K
118CSS
Kingston Safety Valve

sole responsibility of the end user.
Kingston Safety Relief Valve
Part Number Codes
Est.1908
K Copyright 2021© Storm Manufacturing Group.  All rights reserved.  Product
designs and specifications subject to change without notice.01.118CSS.21.r1KINGSTON
Kingston Model 118CSS Kingston Safety Valve
Ordering Information
SET
PRESSURE
SET
PRESSURE
psi 1/4" 3/8", 1/2" 3/4" 1" psi 1/4" 3/8", 1/2" 3/4" 1"
25 45 65 155 155 165 210 302 720 720
30 51 73 175 175 170 216 311 740 740
35 57 82 195 195 175 222 319 760 460
40 63 9 215 215 180 228 328 781 781
45 69 99 236 236 185 233 336 801 801
50 75 107 256 256 190 239 344 821 821
55 80 116 276 276 195 245 353 841 841
60 86 124 296 296 200 251 361 861 861
65 92 133 316 316 205 257 370 882 882
70 98 141 336 336 210 263 378 902 902
75 104 150 357 357 215 269 387 922 922
80 110 158 377 377 220 275 395 942 942
85 116 167 397 397 225 281 404 962 962
90 122 175 417 417 230 286 412 982 982
95 128 184 437 437 235 292 421 1003 1003
100 133 192 458 458 240 298 429 1023 1023
105 139 201 478 478 245 304 438 1043 1043
110 145 209 498 498 250 310 446 1063 1063
115 151 217 518 518 255 316 455 1083 1083
120 157 226 538 538 260 322 463 1104 1104
125 163 234 559 559 265 328 472 1124 1124
130 169 243 579 579 270 334 480 1144 1144
135 175 251 599 599 275 339 488 1164 1164
140 181 260 619 619 280 345 497 1184 1184
145 186 268 639 639 285 351 505 1202 1202
150 192 277 659 659 290 357 514 1225 1225
155 198 285 680 680 295 363 522 1245 1245
60 204 294 700 700 300 369 531 1265 1265
STAMPED CAPACITY  CFM STAMPED CAPACITY  CFMFig. 118C - 1/4”, 3/8” & 1/2”
Fig. 118C - 3/4” & 1”
Materials
5 psi increments
Ex.
      25 psi = -025
      150 psi = -150
- ‘C’ Code Certified
Valve Family
ASME Code
Material Codes
Relief Pressure Setting
- ‘SS’ Brass, Stainless Steel Ball
Special Processing Codes
Size
2= 1/4” NPT
3= 3/8”NPT
4= ½” NPT
5= 3/4” NPT
-  118CSS